

On page 1, line 1, of the Introduced bill, after "smoking " insert "and consuming "

On page 1, line 7, of the Introduced bill, delete "Class 2" and insert " Class 1"

On page 1, line 8, of the Introduced bill, after "vehicle" delete " smokes marijuana or marijuana concentrate while the vehicle is being operated. "

On page 1, line 9, of the Introduced bill, after "operated. " insert ":

(1) Smokes marijuana or marijuana concentrate;

(2) Consumes any product containing marijuana or an extract of marijuana; or

(3) Possesses any package or receptacle containing marijuana, marijuana concentrate, or a product containing marijuana or an extract of marijuana unless the seal of the original package remains unbroken.

"

On page 1, line 20, of the Introduced bill, after "facility;

(3) Smoking " insert "or consuming "

On page 1, line 23, of the Introduced bill, delete the period and insert "; or"